A44000
� New compact, space-saving design
� Proven sealing system
� Integral switch mounting
� Buffer or adjustable cushioning
� Standard foot mountings
LINTRA-LITE® Rodless Cylinders
Non-magnetic and Magnetic Piston

3/98 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Ordering Examples
See page N 1.6.005.02
Mountings and Switches
See page N 1.6.005.02
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
A44000
3/98N 1.6.005.02
A440✶✶AA✶A✶✶✶✶✶
Cylinders
To order a 25 mm bore cylinder with adjustable cush-
ioning, magnetic piston and a 800 mm stroke quote:
A44025AADAA0800
Mountings
To order a centre support mounting style ‘V’ for 25 mm
bore cylinder quote: Q44025AAAAAM332
Switches
To order a reed switch with LED and 2 m cable length
quote: M/40
Ordering Examples
Full information on switches (technical data, polyurethane cable, dimensions etc.) please refer to relevant catalogue pages
Switches
x x
Mountings
Warning
These products are intended for use in industrial compressed air sys-
tems only. Do not use these products where pressures and tempera-
tures can exceed those listed under ‘Technical Data’.
Before using these products with fluids other than those specified,
for non-industrial applications, life-support systems, or other applica-
tions not within published specifications, consult NORGREN.
Through misuse, age, or malfunction, components used in
fluid power systems can fail in various modes.
The system designer is warned to consider the failure modes of
all component parts used in fluid power systems and to provide ade-
quate safeguards to prevent personal injury or damage to equipment
in the event of such failure.
System designers must provide a warning to end users in the
system instructional manual if protection against a failure mode
cannot be adequately provided.
System designers and end users are cautioned to review specific
warnings found in instruction sheets packed and shipped with
these products.
Style ‘S’ Style ‘V’
Cylinder ∅ Page 05 Page 05
25 Q44025AAAAAM337 Q44025AAAAAM332
32 Q44032AAAAAM337 Q44032AAAAAM332
40 Q44040AAAAAM337 Q44040AAAAAM332
Model Codes
Model Voltage Current Temperature LED Features Cable Cable Plug-in Cable Catalogue
Reed Solid state a.c. d.c. Max. °C Length Type Straight 90° Page
M/40/2 — 10 to 240 10 to 170 0,18 A -20° to +80° � — 2 m PVC 2 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.041
M/40/C/2 — 10 to 110 10 to 175 0,25 A -20° to +80° — Changeover 2 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.041
M/40/P — 10 to 60 10 to 75 0,18 A -20° to +80° � — 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 M/P34615/5 N 4.3.041
— M/41/2 — 10 to 30 0,20 A -20° to +70° � NPN 2 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.043
M/42/2 — 10 to 30 0,20 A -20° to +70° � PNP 2 m PVC 3 x 0,25 — — N 4.3.043
— M/42/P — 10 to 30 0,20 A -20° to +70° � PNP 5 m PVC 3 x 0,25 M/P34614/5 M/P34615/5 N 4.3.043
Stroke length in mm for ISO G-thread
6000 max.
Porting Substitute
ISO G-thread A
NPT-thread N
Variants Substitute
Buffer cushioning, non-magnetic piston A
Buffer cushioning, magnetic piston B
Adjustable cushioning, non-magnetic piston C
Adjustable cushioning, magnetic piston D
Model
Reed M/40 M/40/P
Solid state M/41, M/42 M/42/P
Cylinder Diameters (mm) Substitute
25, 32 or 40
Fractional increments of stroke (inches)
Substitute Substitute Substitute
0 A 3/8 G 3/4 P
1/16 B 7/16 H 13/16 R
1/8 C 1/2 J 7/8 S
3/16 D 9/16 K 15/16 T
1/4 E 5/8 M Special X
5/16 F 11/16 N
Stroke length in full inches for NPT-thread
235 max.
✶✶✶
✶